22  S-RA-16/C-PA-16 Working Capital Allowance 0 240,945
23  S-PA-1A/C-PA-1A Salaries - Employees (94,051) 0
24  C-PA-2 Reduce Indian Springs Rates 0 0
25  S-PA-7/C-PA-4 Rate Case Expense (4,180) 0
26  S-PA-5&6/C-PA-5 Insurance Adjustments (32,160) 0
27  C-PA-10 Developer Lawsuit 0 0
28  S-PA-10 Interest Expense Adjustment (46,444) 0
29  S-PA-9B/C-PA-9B Depreciation Adj. Owner's V 3,458 (25,409)

30   TOTAL CONTESTED ADJUSTMENTS $39,692 $115,654

31  PRO FORMA RESULTS OF OPERATIONS $433,106 $5,222,628
32  RATE OF RETURN - PRO FORMA BEFORE RATES - % 8.29%

33  NOI. (EXCESS) OR DEFICIENCY $17,085 $0

34  RESULTS AT RECOMMENDED RATE LEVEL $450,191 $5,222,628
35  RATE OF RETURN  - % AFTER RATE ADJ. 8.62%

RAINIER VIEW WATER COMPANY, INC.
REVIEW OF BAD DEBTS EXPENSE
YEARS 1996 THROUGH 2001

YEAR
1996 3400 15709
1997 17400 33200
1998 75000 29555
1999 75000 47431
2000 75000 -627
2001 75000 58198

30577.66667

33551.4

Year 2,000

ARECOMPANY CTRL D APPENDIX ? RATE DESIGN
Company Rebuttal
Docket No. UW-010877
Summary Page 1

Adjusted
Total Restated Total Pro forma Revenue Pro Forma

Restating Results of Pro Forma Results of (Excess) or Results of
Adustments Operations Adjustments Operations Deficiency Operations

(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

$0 $61,772 $0 $61,772 $7,643 $69,415
0 2706447 -45433 2661014 431,606 3,092,620

-190201 246266 0 246266 246,266
0 12177 0 12177 0 12,177

-190201 3026662 -45433 2981229 439,249 3,420,478
0 42912 0 42912 0 42,912

-190201 3069574 -45433 3024141 439248.89 3463389.89

0 621844 133056 754900 0 754,900
0 76440 5800 82240 0 82,240
0 155856 49798 205654 0 205,654
0 173896 46345 220241 0 220,241
0 79313 0 79313 0 79,313
0 376036 23918 399954 0 399,954
0 37709 0 37709 0 37,709
0 26961 0 26961 0 26,961
0 29681 6342 36023 0 36,023
0 7138 0 7138 0 7,138
0 49740 0 49740 0 49,740
0 200 0 200 0 200
0 89840 0 89840 0 89,840
0 34259 -6911 27348 0 27,348
0 14785 55069 69854 0 69,854
0 5479 0 5479 878.49778 6,357
0 17197 0 17197 0 17,197

-75731 326801 9239 336040 0 336,040
53723 53096 0 53096 4392.4889 57,488

-12266.93796 283619.062 16124.7029 299743.765 22089.8267 321,834
0 0 22567 22567 0 22,567

-34274.93796 2459890.06 361347.703 2821237.76 27360.8134 2848598.58

-155926.062 609683.938 -406780.7 202903.235 411888.077 614,791

-53014.86109 114624.179 -138305.44 -23681.26 140041.946 116360.686

-87289.79905 2574514.24 223042.264 2797556.5 167402.759 2964959.26
($102,911) $495,060 ($268,475) $226,584 $271,846 $498,431

($416,662) ########## $67,005 ########## $0 ##########
(289,738) 2,373,914 0 2,373,914 0 2,373,914
(126,924) 10,260,660 67,005 10,327,665 0 10,327,665

24,321 (5,293,352) 0 (5,293,352) 0 (5,293,352)
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 231,387 231,387 0 231,387

($102,603) $4,967,308 $298,392 $5,265,700 $0 $5,265,700

9.97% 4.30% 9.47%

   NOI (EXCESS) or DEFICIENCY 271846.131

Company Rebuttal
Docket No. UW-010877
Summary Page 2

Total Restated Total Pro forma Revenue Adjusted
Restating Results of Pro Forma Results of (Excess) or Results of

Adustments Operations Adustments Operations Deficiency Operations
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

($155,926) $609,684 ($406,781) $202,903 $411,888 $614,791
0 72,094 0 72,094 0 72,094
0 (344,648) 0 (344,648) 0 (344,648)

(155,926) 337129.938 -406780.7 -69650.765 411888.077 342237.312

(53,015) 114,624 (138,305) (23,681) 140,042 116,361

-53014.86109 114,624 -138305.44 (23,681) 140,042 116,361

($416,662) ########## $67,005 ########## $0 ##########
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

-416662 12634574 67005 12701579 0 12701579

(289,738) 2,373,914 0 2,373,914 0 2,373,914
0 0 0 0 0 0

-289738 2373914 0 2373914 0 2373914
24,321 (5,293,352) 0 (5,293,352) 0 (5,293,352)

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 231,387 231,387 0 231,387
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

($102,603) $4,967,308 $298,392 $5,265,700 $0 $5,265,700

XXX
Company Rebuttal
Docket No. UW-010877
Restating Adj.  Page 1

C-RA-1 C-RA-2 C-RA-3 RA-6 RA-7 RA-8
Restate Adjust To

Surcharge Bad Debt Average
Revenues For 2000 Rate Base

(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-190201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-190201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-190201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0